## **Notice of Determination**

**Appendix D** 

To:		From:
Office of Planning and Reserve. U.S. Mail:	arcn Street Address:	Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200
P.O. Box 3044		Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jordan Hensley
Sacramento, CA 95812-304	4 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(916) 464-4812
County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Vacaville
Address:		Address: 650 Merchant Street
		Vacaville, CA 95688
		Contact:Fred Buderi
		Phone:707-449-5140
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice o Resources Code.	f Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (	if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2010072056
Project Title: Nut Tree Business	Park Project	
Project Applicant: Nut Tree Hold	dings, LLC	
Project Location (include count	y): <u>S15/T06N/R01W</u> . Lat 38.3	7044, Long -121.9656. Solano County
constructing a stormwater outfall in habitat to grade the site in prepara installed to convey stormwater run	n Pine Creek. The Project requition for future commercial consoff to stream channel habitat a native soil within stream chann	ate building pads for future commercial buildings and lires permanently placing clean soil into wetland struction. A culvert and outfall structure will be and requires excavating native soil and permanently el habitat. Project activities will occur when the
This is to advise that the Centr	al Valley Regional Water Qual (☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on 3 April 202		e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	,	
<ul> <li>A Negative Declaration w</li> <li>Mitigation measures [⋈ wer</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or mo</li> <li>A statement of Overriding C</li> <li>Findings [⋈ were □ were</li> </ul>	t Report was prepared for the vas prepared for this projective. Were not made a contitoring plan [X] was Wensiderations [X] was X whot made pursuant to the part with comments and response.	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  Indition of the approval of the project approval of the provisions of CEQA.
Planning Division Office 650 Mer Signature (Public Agency):		
	9 - 0	
Date: 6 May 2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: